

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**GR Case No. 351 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024**

**Order dated 23.12.2024 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for production of the accused.

Accused Sunita Mullick is found absent on call. None also appears on behalf of the accused.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused Sunita Mullick at once.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 10.02.2025 for ER of Sunita Mullick.

Issue process accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta