

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No. 351 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024

Order dated 17.05.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge.

Accused on interim bail is present with Ld. Counsel.

From the record it appears that copy of documents have already been supplied
the accused. Considered.

Ld. Counsel for the accused files a petition and and prays to extend the AI bail.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 25.06.2025 for appearance and charge.

AI bail of the accused extended till next date.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta