

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**GR Case No. 351 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024**

**Order dated 04.12.2025 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Accused is present with Ld. Counsel.

CSW- 6 & 7 are present.

I am busy with administrative work.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 17.02.2026 for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

CSW-6 & 7 are redirected.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta