

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No. 351 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024

Order dated 17.02.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 6 & 7.

Accused is absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through with Ld. Counsel. Considered.

CSW- 6 & 7 are present.

CSW-6 namely Biswajit Sarkar is examined in chief in full as Pw-4, document marked as Ext-P- 4/1 and Ext-P-7 to Ext-P-9 and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

CSW-7 namely Prosad Kumar Mondal is examined in chief in full as PW-5, document marked as Ext-P-10 to Ext-P-12 (series) and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

Perused the case record, it appears from the record that all the prosecution witnesses in this case has been examined and no other witness to be examined. Accordingly, Prosecution evidence is closed.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **21.02.2026** for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta