

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**GR Case No. 351 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024**

**Order dated 21.02.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Accused is absent today by petition through with Ld. Counsel. Considered.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Fix 12.03.2026** for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta