

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sri Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB-1520)

GR Case No. 351 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024

Order dated 12.03.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused is absent and Ld. Advocate for accused files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Case is hereby adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix **16.03.2026** for 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused is directed to appear on the next date positively i/d N/O.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta