

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Sri Avisek Minj**

**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**

**GR Case No. 351 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024**

**Order dated 16.03.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused is present today and examined u/s 313 Cr.PC in separate sheet and kept with the record. On being asked to the accused he says that he will not adduce any DW on his behalf.

Fix **19.03.2026** for argument.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta