

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sri Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB-1520)

GR Case No. 351 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000399 2024

Order dated 30.03.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for argument.

Accused is present by filing hazira.

Argument is taken up.

Heard argument is part.

Fix **08.04.2026** for further argument.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta